We,  therefore, allow the appeal with costs, set  aside
the  judgment of the tribunal and restore the order  of  the
Collector Customs Calcutta confiscating the goods and giving
an  option  to the respondent to get the goods  released  on
payment  of  fine of Rs. 58,00,000 (fifty eight  lacs).   We
quantify the costs as Rs. 11,000
T.N.A.                                       Appeal Allowed.